假設金額與根據國際會計準

則第17號編製的2018年實

際相應金額進行比較。

大成食品（亞洲）有限公司 DaChan Food (Asia) Limited132

財務報表附註
Notes to the Financial Statements
（除另有指明外，以人民幣千元呈列）
(Expressed in thousands of Renminbi unless otherwise stated)

2 B A S I S  O F  P R E P A R A T I O N  O F  T H E
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

(e) Changes in accounting policies (continued)

IFRS 16, Leases (continued)

c. Impact on the financial result, segment results and

cash flows of the Group (continued)

二零一九年

2019

二零一八年

2018

根據國際

財務報告準則

第16號呈報的金額

(A)

加回：根據國際財務

報告準則第16號

折舊及利息開支

(B)

扣除：假設根據國際

會計準則第17號

有關經營租賃的

估計金額（附註1）

(C)

根據國際會計

準則第17號作出的

二零一九年假定金額

(D=A+B-C)

與根據國際會計準則

第17號所得出

有關二零一八年

所呈報金額比較

Amounts

reported

under IFRS 16

Add back: IFRS 16

depreciation and

interest expense

Deduct: Estimated

amounts related to

operating leases

as if under IAS 17

(note 1)

Hypothetical

amounts for 2019

as if under IAS 17

Compared

to amounts

reported for 2018

under IAS 17

(A) (B) (C) (D=A+B-C)

人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

受採納國際財務報告準則第16號

影響的截至二零一九年

十二月三十一日止年度財務業績

Financial result for year ended

31 December 2019 impacted

by the adoption of IFRS 16:

經營溢利 Profit from operations 295,587 7,489 (10,008) 293,068 108,017

財務費用 Finance costs (45,860) 3,964 – (41,896) (35,407)

稅前利潤 Profit before taxation 249,120 11,453 (10,008) 250,565 86,543

年度利潤 Profit for the year 205,987 11,453 (10,008) 207,432 61,895

2 呈列基準（續）

(e) 會計政策變動（續）

國際財務報告準則第16號「租賃」

（續）

c. 對本集團財務業績、分部業

績及現金流量的影響（續）

二零一九年年報 Annual Report 2019 133

財務報表附註
Notes to the Financial Statements

（除另有指明外，以人民幣千元呈列）
(Expressed in thousands of Renminbi unless otherwise stated)

2 B A S I S  O F  P R E P A R A T I O N  O F  T H E
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

(e) Changes in accounting policies (continued)

IFRS 16, Leases (continued)

c. Impact on the financial result, segment results and

cash flows of the Group (continued)

二零一九年

2019

二零一八年

2018

根據國際

財務報告準則

第16號呈報的金額

(A)

與經營租賃相關的

估計金額，猶如根據

國際會計準則第17號

（附註1及2）

(B)

根據國際會計

準則第17號作出的

二零一九年假定金額

與根據國際會計準則

第17號所得出

有關二零一八年

所呈報金額比較

Amounts

reported

under IFRS 16

Estimated

amounts related

to operating

leases as

if under IAS 17

(notes 1 & 2)

Hypothetical

amounts for 2019

as if under IAS 17

Compared

to amounts

reported for 2018

under IAS 17

(A) (B)

人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

受採納國際財務報告準則

第16號影響的截至二零一九年

十二月三十一日止年度之

綜合現金流量表項目：

Line items in the consolidated

cash flow statement for year ended 31

December 2019 impacted by the adoption

of IFRS 16:

經營活動所得╱（所用）現金 Cash generated from/(used in) operations 399,999 (10,008) 389,991 (65,274)

經營活動所得╱（所用）現金淨額 Net cash generated from/(used in) operating

activities 373,480 (10,008) 363,472 (87,219)

已付租金之資本部分 Capital element of lease rentals paid (6,044) 6,044 – –

已付租金之利息部分 Interest element of lease rentals paid (3,964) 3,964 – –

融資活動（所用）╱所得現金淨額 Net cash (used in)/generated from financing

activities (340,421) 10,008 (330,413) 168,071

2 呈列基準（續）

(e) 會計政策變動（續）

國際財務報告準則第16號「租賃」

（續）

c. 對本集團財務業績、分部業

績及現金流量的影響（續）

大成食品（亞洲）有限公司 DaChan Food (Asia) Limited134

財務報表附註
Notes to the Financial Statements
（除另有指明外，以人民幣千元呈列）
(Expressed in thousands of Renminbi unless otherwise stated)

2 B A S I S  O F  P R E P A R A T I O N  O F  T H E
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

(e) Changes in accounting policies (continued)

IFRS 16, Leases (continued)

c. Impact on the financial result, segment results and

cash flows of the Group (continued)

Note 1: The “estimated amounts related to operating

leases” is an estimate of the amounts of the cash